03-25-2002						
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) (modified) 10202 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) 10202	29355	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):				
Fred Polito	Name:	Plantronics, Inc.				
Gerald W. Skulley 3-11-02						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:					
Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	337 Encinal Street				
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	Santa Cruz				
Other: Correction of PTO error at 011885/0015 to correct recitation of 2 nd Assignor's name	State:	CA Zip: 95061				
	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: 5/22/01, 5/23/01	🗌 Yes					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/138,835 Additional numbers a 	B. Patent No.(s)					
(
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: []				
Name: Robert A. Hulse, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$No fee required				
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclo	osed				
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	Fee Transmittal Enclosed					
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	deposit acco					
DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account E THIS SPACE	No.:				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document. Robert A. Hulse, Reg. No. 48,473 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	A. Huh Signature	- 2/26/02 Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231						
Case Docket No.: 18864-06062						

Image: And the main and th	PORTO 1619A) 	D6-15-200	1 Konom	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ice). Submission Type 6 - 8 - 0 Submission Type 6 - 8 - 0 New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Corrective Document 9 - 10 - 0 Resl # Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government Agencies) Resl # Frame # Departmental File Second Name Corrective Document (For Use ONL Yo U.S. Government Agencies) Name (Ine 1) Polito, Fred Name (Ine 1) Polito, Fred Name (Ine 1) Skullev. Gerald W. Name (Ine 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (Ine 1) Skullev. Gerald W. Name (Ine 1) Plantronics, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document is one of machine in the United Receiving Party only. Name (Ine 2) Address (Ine 3) 337 Encinal Street Address (Ine 3) Santa Cruz CA POR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY <t< th=""><th>JUN B 2001 E</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>	JUN B 2001 E				
Submission Type 6 - S - C Conveyance Type New Assignment Socurity Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government Real # Frame # Departmental File Socret File Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Noth Specified Noth Specified Real # Frame # Departmental File Socret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Polito, Fred Default Agree attached Month Day Year Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Scoord Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to Hont Day Year Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Month Day Year Scoord Hont Second S		PA	ENTS ONLY	(
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Document ID# Departmental File Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Execution Date Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Polito, Fred Name (ine 1) Skullev. Gerald W. Name (ine 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 YOC Porestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (ine 1) Santa Cruz CA Address (ine 2) Santa Cruz CA		marks: P			ment(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secord File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Polito, Fred Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Reciffield W. Name (line 2) Reciffield W. Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA Spinol YOF Por OFFICE USE ONLY	New C				ement
Ree! # Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Polito, Fred O5 22 2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year O5 23 2001 Second Party Name (line 2) Stallev, Gerald W. O5 23 2001 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year 05 23 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year 05 23 2001 Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware managenes attached M doesnest the separte doesnes on separate doesnes doesnes on separate doesnes doesnes on separate doesnes doesnes doesnes doesnes on separate doesnes	Document ID#		License	Change of Na	nme
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Polito, Fred 05 22 2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 2) 05 23 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoiving to attache assessment of omassignent attached Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware If document to be recoiving to attache assessment of omassignent attached Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 400€ Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 400€ Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name			Merger		oment
Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Polito, Fred 05 22 2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) 05 2.3 2001 Name (line 2) 05 2.3 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be received to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be received to be rec			(Fo	r Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	rernment Agencies)
Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Skullev. Gerald W. Name (line 2) 05 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Plantronics, Inc. It document to be recoided in the state of Delaware dominication of the state of Delaware Address (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 2) 337 Encinal Street Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 YOE Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Santa Cruz Address (line 3) Santa Cruz FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		rk if additie	onal names of conve	ving parties attached	Month Day Year
Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Skullev. Gerald W. 05 23 2001 Name (line 2) 05 23 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoiving parties attached Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware If document to be recoiving parties attached Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street Address Address (line 2) Address Hold Street Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 40 € Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) CA Potent for the first Receiving Party only. Name Santa Cruz FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimuted to avarage approximative to the U.S. Parts and Tradematic Orders State, State State, State State, State State, State State,	······································			·····	05 22 2001
Name (line 1) Skullev. Gerald W. 05 23 2001 Name (line 2) 05 23 2001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded. Name (line 2) Image: Composition of the state of Delaware If document to be recorded. Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware If document to be recorded. Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street Assignment and to be conditioned to be recorded. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 4005 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) CA 95061 4005 Address (line 2) CA 95061 4005 Address (line 2) CA CA 1005 1005 Address (line 2) CA 1005 1005 1005 Address (line 3) CA 1005 1005 1005 1005 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1005 1005 1005 1					Execution Date
Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Plantronics, Inc. If document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the docume					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Plantronics, Inc. Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 YOF YOF Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 YOF YOF Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and participation of the or reviewing the document and participation of the comment and trademark Office of Management and trademark Office, Chef Information Officer, Washington, D.2, 2803, See OMB Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and participation of Reduction of Trademark Office, Chef Information Officer, Washington, D.2, 2803, See OMB Public burden reporting for this collection of information and Regulatory Markin, Office of Management and Burden and Regulatory. South and to be Office of Management and Burden antinmate to the Co					
Name (line 1) Plantronics, Inc. Name (line 1) Plantronics, Inc. Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street Address (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 1) Santa Cruz CA Address (line 2) For OfFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party				
Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street Address (line 2)		k if additio	onal names of receivi	ng parties attached	If document to be record
Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of Delaware States, an appointment Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street does and the separation of the state of Delaware Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street does and the separation of the state of Delaware Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2) a Corporation of the s	tate of I	Delaware		States, an appointment domestic representativ
Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street Assignment.) Address (line 2)					must be a separate
Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA 95061 40E Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Name	Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street				
Address (line 0) Salita Cruz EXAMPLE 2 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 2)				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Santa Cruz	CA		95061	400
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information 3003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Nath and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Domestic Representative Name an	d Addr	ess Enter for t	he first Receiving Party	oniv.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1061-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name				
Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chele Information Officer, Washington, DC. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)	- 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2)				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 3)				
gathering the daia needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		FO	R OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
gathering the daia needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chele Information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1051-10027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm 0231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	d to average a lents regardin of Manageme	pproximately 30 minutes pe g this burden estimate to th nt and Budget, Paperwork R	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, ir e U.S. Patent and Trademark Off eduction Project (0651-0027), W	icluding time for reviewing the document as Nee, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Fashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	-to-motion Callestin - Durlant Deckage 0651 0027 Patent and Trade	mark Assignm	ent Practice. DO NOT SEN	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASS	GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0352

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B JUH O 8 2001 U	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone (415) 875-2410
Nama	Robert R. Sachs		
	Fenwick & West LLP	······································	L
,	2 Palo Alto Square		
· · <u>_</u>	Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4)			
Pages E	Enter the total number of pages of	f the conveyance document includ	ding attachments #
Enter either the Pa	mber(s) or Patent Num atent Application Number or the P Application Number(s)		litional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
29/138,835			
If this document is bein	ng filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was Month Day Year
signed by the first nam	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater ned executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT)	nt Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was Month Day Year
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U	ned executing inventor.	PCT P	Atent application was Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be	ation Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned	PCT P	PCT PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be	ation Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned	PCT P	РСТ РСТ
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop	ation Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter the tot	PCT P PCT P	PCT PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop	ation Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter the tot Fee Amount fo	PCT PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	PCT PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount	ation Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter the tot Fee Amount fo Payment En	PCT PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	PCT PCT PCT PCT red. # 1 41): \$ 40.00
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit A	ation Treaty (PCT) application number .S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter the tot Fee Amount fo Payment En Account	PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve pr Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed D r if additional fees can be charg	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT red. # [1 41): \$ [40.00] beposit Account []
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit A	ation Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number S. Application Number Seen assigned Tenter the tot Fee Amount fo Payment En Account ayment by deposit account or Deposit Account	PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve pr Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed D r if additional fees can be charg	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT red. # [1 41): \$ [40.00 beposit Account
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit A	ation Treaty (PCT) application number S. Application Number Sen assigned perties Enter the tot Fee Amount fo Payment Account ayment by deposit account or Deposit Accou Authorization t	PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve pr Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 baclosed D r if additional fees can be charge ant Number:	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT red. # 1 # 1 1 beposit Account 1 ged to the account.) # 19-2555
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit A (Enter for pay Statement and To the be attached	ation Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number S. Application Number S. Application Number Seen assigned The assigned The tot The tot The Amount fo Th	PCT P PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve pr Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed D r if additional fees can be charg unt Number: to charge additional fees: I belief, the foregoing info and ocument. Charge	PCT
signed by the first nam Patent Coopera Enter PCT only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit A (Enter for parts) Statement and To the be attached authorize Robert R	ation Treaty (PCT) application number S. Application Number S. Application Number Sen assigned Derties Enter the tot Fee Amount fo Payment Account ayment by deposit account or Deposit Accou Authorization t Signature est of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the ed, as indicated herein.	PCT P PCT P PCT P tal number of properties involve pr Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed D r if additional fees can be charg unt Number: to charge additional fees: I belief, the foregoing info and ocument. Charge	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT red. # 1 41): \$ 40.00 beposit Account

REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Plantronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 337 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95061 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

> The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: CORDLESS BASE FOR HEADSET ("APPLICATION"), which:

- is to be filed herewith and
- was filed on March 19, 2001, now bearing U.S. serial number _____29/138,835 M
- and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and
- The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: 2.

a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing; maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signat	ture	Date of <u>Signature</u>		Declaration nted By This Person	<u>l</u>
Pirka		22 MAY .200	1 27	MAY	,2001
Fred Polito		ł		ł	
State of	California				
County of	Santa Cruz				
	On 5/22/01		née Collacino	personally	
_	[DATE]	[NOTARY P			• •
appeared		ally known to me or pro			
to be the person y	whose name is subscribed	to the within instrumen	t and acknowledge	d to me that he exec	cuted the

same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Case Docket: D004-FW6062

Cenie Collarino

PATENT REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0354

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

. ۲

	Re:				
	Title:	Cordless Base for	or Headset		
	Filed: (if applicable)	March 19, 2001			
	Serial No.: (if applicable)	29/138,835			
Ċ	Name and Signature Decald W. Skulley, Jr	lley	Date of Signature $5 \cdot 23,2001$	Date Declaration Executed By This Person 5-23	.2001
	State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Iniz</u> On <u>5/</u>		me, <u>Linée</u> INOTARY PUBLIC	<u><u><u>laine</u> personally</u></u>	
	L .		L	-I roved to me on the basis of satisfa	ctory
	evidence to be the person whose na				
	executed the same in his authorize				
	upon behalf of which the person ac			·····, ····, ····,	
	Notary Seal	RENEE COLLACI Commission # 12(Notary Public - Cal Santa Cruz Cou Comm. Expires Nov	NO D3237 N Nifornia Ž	enci allacino otary	

Case Docket D004-FW6062

PATENT REEL: 012709 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 03/11/2002